ITEM NO.27 Conferencing)

REGISTRAR COURT. Registrar Court- 1 (Video SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4024/2020

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NETA KHANDELWAL

Respondent(s)

(IA No.30519/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.30521/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 4191/2020 (XV)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 31513/2020 IA No. 31513/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 4350/2020 (XV)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 34895/2020 IA No. 34895/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) Diary No(s). 4356/2020 (XV)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 34444/2020 IA No. 34444/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) Diary No(s). 4359/2020 (XV)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 33337/2020 IA No. 33337/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) Diary No(s). 4363/2020 (XV)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 32160/2020 IA No. 32160/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 24-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Mr. Vishal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Diary No(s). 4350/2020

Service is complete on the sole respondent on 29.5.2020. Vakalatnama has been filed on 4.7.2020. Ld. Counsel for the respondent seeks four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Granted.

Remaining matters

Service is complete on the sole respondent on 29.5.2020. Vakalatnama has been filed on 21.7.2020. Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 28.8.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar