## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 40205/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-07-2018 in DBCW No. 14743/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**KUMARI POOJA GURJAR** 

Respondent(s)

( IA No.205832/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.205833/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date: 13-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishal Meghwal, Adv.

Ms. Padhmalkshmi Iyengar, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the SLP as well as on the application for delay.

Tag alongwith SLP(C) Diary No.4024/2020.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR