SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30129/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-04-2023 in DBRPW No. 24/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

BHARATI MEENA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.167840/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.167838/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 22-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Our attention is drawn to the order dated 13.12.2022 passed in SLP (C) No. 21165/2018 titled "Bharati Meena & Anr. v. the State of Rajasthan & Ors.".

The Registry will examine and list the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR