

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4024/2020**

**(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-07-2018 in DBCWP No. 9049/2017 11-07-2018 in DBCWP No. 17701/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)**

**THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.**

**Petitioner(s)**

**VERSUS**

**NETA KHANDELWAL**

**Respondent(s)**

**(IA No. 30519/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

**WITH**

**Diary No(s). 4191/2020 (XV)**

**(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 31513/2020  
IA No. 31513/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

**Diary No(s). 4350/2020 (XV)**

**(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 34895/2020  
IA No. 34895/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

**Diary No(s). 4356/2020 (XV)**

**(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 34444/2020  
IA No. 34444/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

**Diary No(s). 4359/2020 (XV)**

**(IA  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 33337/2020  
IA No. 33337/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

**Diary No(s). 4363/2020 (XV)**

**(IA  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 32160/2020  
IA No. 32160/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

**Diary No(s). 40205/2022 (XV)**

**(IA  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 205832/2022  
IA No. 205832/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

SLP(C) No. 24141/2023 (XV)

IA No. 199201/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 167838/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)

Date : 23-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR  
Mr. S. Hariharan, Adv.  
Mr. Shakul R. Ghatole, Adv.  
Mr. Rajarajeshwaran .s, Adv.  
Mr. Amaan Shreyas, Adv.  
Ms. Mannat Tipnis, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Meghwal, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR  
Mrs. Padhmalakshmi Iyenger, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR  
Mrs. Padhmalakshmi Iyenger, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List before a Bench of which one of us (Sandeep Mehta, J.) is  
not a member.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)